

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 573

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 28/01/19.

Unfortunately we are unable to provide you with the information requested as:

1. *How many grievances were raised against the Trust Secretary/Head of Corporate Affairs in the above timeframe?*
2. *How many informal complaints were raised against the Trust Secretary/Head of Corporate Affairs?*
3. *How many cases of bullying and harassment have been raised against the Trust Secretary/Head of Corporate Affairs?*
4. *How many cases of 'work related' mental illness (e.g. stress/depression/anxiety) took place within the team managed by the Trust Secretary/Head of Corporate Affairs?*

The Trust does not have a Trust Secretary or Head of Corporate Affairs.